

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

—————
MAGGY HURCHALLA

Petitioner,

v.

LAKE POINT PHASE I, LLC & LAKE POINT PHASE II, LLC,

Respondent.

—————

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA

—————
BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE FOR THE
“PROTECT THE PROTEST” TASK FORCE,
THE CATO INSTITUTE, AND THE
INSTITUTE FOR JUSTICE

—————

Lauren C. Regan
Counsel of Record
Rebecca Chapman
The Civil Liberties
Defense Center
1430 Willamette St. #359
Eugene, Oregon 97401
(541) 687-9180
LRegan@CLDC.org

Ilya Shapiro
Michael T. Collins
Cato Institute
1000 Mass. Ave. NW
Washington, DC
20001
(202) 812-4200
ishapiro@cato.org

Keith W. Neely
Paul M. Sherman
Institute for Justice
901 North Glebe Road
Suite 900
Arlington, VA 22203
kneely@ij.org

Counsel for *Amici Curiae*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES i

QUESTIONS PRESENTED..... 1

INTERESTS OF AMICI CURIAE..... 2

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 3

ARGUMENT 4

 I. THE NOERR-PENNINGTON DOCTRINE PROTECTS AGAINST LIABILITY
 FOR TORTIOUS INTERFERENCE..... 4

 a. The opinion below diverges from the clear trend of applying the Noerr-Pennington
 doctrine to immunize petitioning activity from tortious interference liability. 4

 II. LAKE POINT’S BUSINESS TORT SUIT IS A QUINTESSENTIAL SLAPP 9

 a. Amici have substantial experience with SLAPPs 9

 b. SLAPPs frequently masquerade as business torts 11

 c. The business tort suit brought by Lake Point is a quintessential SLAPP 12

 III. THE LOWER COURT’S DECISION WILL CHILL PROTECTED SPEECH..... 13

CONCLUSION..... 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Anderson Dev. Co. v. Tobias, 116 P.3d 323 (Utah 2005)..... 6

Borough of Duryea, Pa. v. Guarnieri, 564 U.S. 379 (2011) 8, 9

Bose Corp. v. Consumers Union of U.S., Inc., 466 U.S. 485 (1984)..... 14

Campbell v. PMI Food Equip. Group, Inc., 509 F.3d 776 (6th Cir. 2007) 6

Cheminor Drugs, Ltd. v. Ethyl Corp., 168 F.3d 119 (3d Cir. 1999)..... 6

Content Extraction & Transmission LLC v. Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.,
776 F.3d 1343 (Fed. Cir. 2014) 6

Eastern Rail. Pres. Conf. v. Noerr Motor FRGT., Inc., 81 S. Ct. 523 (1961) 5

Harrah’s Vicksburg Corp. v. Pennebaker, 812 So. 2d 163 (Miss. 2001)..... 7

IGEN Int’l, Inc. v. Roche Diagnostics GmbH, 335 F.3d 303 (4th Cir. 2003)..... 6

In re IBP Confidential Business Documents Litigation, 755 F.2d 1300 (8th Cir. 1985)..... 7

Masson v. New Yorker Magazine, Inc., 501 U.S. 496 (1991)..... 13

McDonald v. Smith, 472 U.S. 479 (1985)..... 7

Pers. Dep’t, Inc. v. Prof’l Staff Leasing Corp., 297 Fed. App’x 773 (10th Cir. 2008) 6

Theme Promotions, Inc. v. News Am. Mktg. FSI, 546 F.3d 991 (9th Cir. 2008) 6

Titan Am. v. Riverton Inv. Corp., 569 S.E.2d 57 (Va. 2002)..... 7

Video Int’l Prod., Inc. v. Warner-Amex Cable Commc’ns, Inc.,
858 F.2d 1075 (5th Cir. 1988)..... 6

Whelan v. Abell, 48 F.3d 1247 (D.C. Cir. 1995) 7

Zeller v. Consolini, 758 A.2d 376 (Conn. Ct. App. 2000)..... 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES - Continued

Other Authorities

Dwight H. Merriam & Jeffrey A. Benson, *Identifying and Beating
a Strategic Lawsuit Against Public Participation*,
3 DUKE ENVTL. L & POLICY REV. 17 (1993) 12

George Pring, *SLAPPs: Strategic Lawsuits against Public Participation*,
7 PACE ENVTL. L. REV. 3 (September 1989) 11
